NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND ENERGY- EAST LA VISTA 

SEWER REHABILITATION 

Councilmember Thomas introduced Ordinance No. 1452 entitled: AN ORDINANCE 
AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF A SEWER REVENUE BOND, SERIES 2022, OF 
THE CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA, IN THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF NOT TO 
EXCEED TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($2,745,000), IN THE FORM OF A PROMISSORY NOTE ISSUED TO EVIDENCE 
INDEBTEDNESS TO THE NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND 
ENERGY; APPROVING THE FORM OF SAID BOND (ISSUED AS A SINGLE 
PROMISSORY NOTE) AND RELATED LOAN AGREEMENT; PLEDGING AND 
HYPOTHECATING THE REVENUES AND EARNINGS OF THE SANITARY SEWER